ORDINANCE NO. $0-76--\frac{3}{2}$

AN ORDINANCE RE-ZONING PROPERTY FROM R-2 to B-3 HIGHWAY SERVICE DISTRICT:

WHEREAS, The Petitions were filed before the City
Planning Commission of Conway, Arkansas and public hearings
being held on the 21st day of July, 1975, and the 18th day
of August, 1975 and a request from E. F. Anthony, Mrs.
Josephine Powell and Mr. and Mrs. Leo Bartley requesting
that certain property be re-zoned from R-2 to B-3 Highway
Service District, and:

WHEREAS, The City Planning Commission of Conway unanimously recommended to the City Council that the hereinafter described property be re-zoned from R-2 to B-3 Highway Service District, NOW:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: Lots 12 thru 27 of Block 1 Hayes Addition, Conway, Arkansas belonging to E. F. Anthony are hereby rezoned from R-2 to B-3 Highway Service District.

Section 2: Lots 12 thru 17 of Block 2 Hayes Addition, Conway Arkansas belonging to Mrs. Josephine Powell are hereby re-zoned from R-2 to B-3, Highway Service District.

Section 3: Lots 18 thru 21 of Block 2 Hayes Addition, Conway, Arkansas belonging to Mr. and Mrs. Leo Bartley are hereby rezoned from R-2 to B-3, Highway Service District.

This ordinance being necessary for the public safety

and welfare, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and take ordinance shall be enforced and shall take effect from after its passage and publication.

PASSED THIS 13 day of January, 1976.

APPROVED

Jim A. Hoggard, Mayor

ATTEST:

Doris Nunn, Clerk-Treasurer